Department for Children
and Families

Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance

Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance

General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

Caseload Unit

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly adults
Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly children

Total of programs listed

2019 County Population Estimates

Population 2,580
Under 20 723
20-64 1,341
65 & Over 517

|

|

T
SEal

Morton

Persons Served

FY 2022 FY 2023 FY 2024

13 8 7
0 0

0 0 0

141 132 123

39 31 52

0 0 0

1 1 0

3 3 3

7 4 3

1 3 3

Annual Service Dollars

FY 2022 FY 2023
$19,055 $11,422
$0 $652
$0 $0
$445,320 $421,519
$61,404 $17,950
$0 $0
$353 $2,768
$26,647 $19,407
$282,438 $290,993
$982 $9,522

FY 2022 FY 2023
$836,200 $774,233

FY 2024

$8,061
$28

$0
$286,104
$47,713
$0

$0
$28,512
$240,124
$9,522

FY 2024
$620,063



This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov

Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas



